

G.R-238 of 2024  
R-238/2024

**Order No. 09 dated 25.11.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused is present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witnesses.

Parimal Roy, Bibekananda Barman, Sabita Roy and Lata Roy are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-3, P.W-4, C.W-5 and C.W-6 and discharged.

Todate.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)