

**G.R-238 of 2024**  
**R-183/2025**

**Order No. 12 dated 30.12.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused is present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witness.

No report is received from R.O Cooch Behar inspite of issuing summons vide P. no. 4332, 4333 and 4269 along with the extract copy of the court's order.

R.O, Cooch Behar is directed to execute the summons upon CSW-8 (A.S.I Autul Ch. Barman who was posted at Dinhata P.S as on 29.05.2024) positively by the next date, so that the witness remains present in the court for evidence.

Let a copy of the order along with the summons be forwarded to R.O Cooch Behar for necessary compliance.

Adjourned to **14.01.2026** for report from R.O Cooch Behar and evidence of CSW-8.

Issue summons accordingly.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-**  
**R.O, Cooch Behar.**